DocuSign Envelope ID: 380C65E0-159C-4732-8F63-21AE478BFE59

		BEFO	RE THE BOARI DISTRIC			ADJUSTMENT BIA				
		FOR	M 135 – ZON	ING S	ELF-CE	RTIFICATION				
Project	Project Address(es)				are	Lot(s)			Zone District(s)	
1310 Vern	1310 Vermont Ave, NW				2	59	59		RA-2	
Single-Member Advisory N	eighbor	hood Comm	ission District(s):	2F-03	-03					
				RTIFICA	TION					
The undersigned agent l	iereby c	ertifies that		ng relief ursuan		ted from the Board o	f Zonin	g Adjustr	nent in this matter	
Relief Sought								X § 901	I.1-Special Exception	
Pursuant to Subsections				 C-2(-202.2; F-202.1					
	y in goo	d standing a	nd otherwise entitle	ed to pr	actice law	or architecture in the for the reasons stated				
require additional or above-referenced pr determination based of Zoning Adjustmer to obtain such perm The undersigned age	oject, I upon it (BZA it, cert ent and	any build the Zonin) does no ification, d owner f	ing permit, cen ng Regulations ot constitute a or determinat urther acknow	rtifica and I Board ion. rledge	te of oc Map. Ar I finding that ar	cupancy, or othe by approval of the that the relief so by person aggriev	er adm e app ought ved by	hinistra licatior is the v the is	ative n by the Board relief required suance of any	
permit, certificate, o permit, certificate, o	r dete	rminatior	n on the groun	ds tha	ıt additi	onal or different	zonir	ng relie	f is required.	
The undersigned age Consumer and Regu complete and prope	atory	Affairs ha	irmless from a							
The undersigned ow matter.	ner he	reby auth	norizes the und	dersig	ned age	ent to act on the	owne	r's beh	half in this	
I/We certify that the above fictitious name or addres		r knowingly		stateme r 180 da	ent on this ays impris	s form is in violation o conment or both.				
Jon Meyer	office o orginature					Owner's Name (Please Print) Jonathan N Meyer				
O0A53AAFB120466 /S/Martin P. Sulliv	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Agent's Name (Please Print) Martin P. Sullivan				
Date 8/7/17	8/7/17 460458				or Registration No.					

Doo

		BEFO		OARD OF 2		ADJUSTMENT BIA				
		FOR	M 135 – Z	ONING S	SELF-CE	RTIFICATION				
Projec	t Addres	s(es)		Squ	are	Lot(s)		Zone Distric	t(s)	
1314 Ver	mont A	ve, NW		24	2	86		RA-2	• •	
Single-Member Advisory	Neighbor	rhood Comm	nission District	(s): 2F-03						
				<u>CERTIFIC</u>	<u>ATION</u>					
The undersigned agent	hereby o	certifies that	the following	zoning relie pursuan		ted from the Board of	f Zonin	g Adjustment in this ma	atter	
Relief Sought	Relief Sought X § 1000.1 - Use Varian			ce 🗹	X § 1002	.1 - Area Variance		X § 901.1-Special Exc	901.1-Special Exception	
Pursuant to Subsections				C-2	02.2; F-	202.1				
The undersigned ag require additional o above-referenced p determination base of Zoning Adjustme to obtain such perm	or diffen project, ed upor nt (BZA	rent zonir any builc the Zoni A) does no	ng relief fro ling permit ng Regulat ot constitut	om that w , certifica ions and te a Board	hich is so te of oco Map. An	elf-certified in or cupancy, or othe y approval of the	rder t er adr e app	to obtain, for the ninistrative lication by the Boa		
The undersigned ag permit, certificate, o permit, certificate, o The undersigned ag Consumer and Regu complete and prope	or dete or dete ent an ulatory	ermination ermination d owner l Affairs ha	n for which n on the gr nereby hole armless fro	the requor ounds that d the Dist m any lia	ested zo at additio rict of Co	oning relief is a p onal or different olumbia Office o	rerec zonii f Zon	uisite may appeal ng relief is require ing and Departme	that d.	
	vner he	ereby aut	horizes the	undersig	ned age	nt to act on the	owne	er's behalf in this		
The undersigned ov matter.										
		or knowingly	/ making any f nore than \$1,0	alse statem	ent on this ays imprise	form is in violation on form is in violation of the form of the fo				
matter.	ess and/c	or knowingly not i	/ making any f nore than \$1,0	false statem 000 or 180 d . Official Co	ent on this ays imprise de § 22-240	form is in violation o onment or both. 05) <i>Owner's N</i> a	of D.C.	Law and subject to a fi		
Matter.	ess and/o	or knowingly not i	/ making any f nore than \$1,0	ialse statem 000 or 180 d . Official Co P	ent on this ays imprise	form is in violation of onment or both. (5) <i>Owner's Na</i> rence Jr. <i>Agent's Na</i>	of D.C.	Law and subject to a fi		

INSTRUCTIONS

Any request for self-certification that is not completed in accordance with the following instructions shall not be accepted.

- 1. All self-certification applications shall be made on this form. All certification forms must be <u>completely</u> filled out (front and back) and be typewritten or printed legibly. All information shall be furnished by the applicant. If additional space is necessary, use separate sheets of 8½" x 11" paper to complete the form.
- 2. Complete <u>one</u> self-certification form for each application filed. Present this form with the Form 120 Application for Variance/Special Exception to the Office of Zoning, 441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 200-S, Washington, D.C. 20001. (All applications must be submitted before 3:00 p.m.)

ITEM	EXISTING CONDITIONS	MINIMUM REQUIRED	MAXIMUM ALLOWED	PROVIDED BY PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION	VARIANCE Deviation/Percent
Lot Area (sq. ft.)	2,762 sf.	NA	NA	4,158 sf.	NA
Lot Width (ft. to the tenth)	23 FT.	NA	NA	28 feet.	NA
Lot Occupancy (building area/lot area)	55%	NA	60%	60%	NA
Floor Area Ratio (FAR) (floor area/lot area)	1.3	NA	1.8	1.8	NA
Parking Spaces (number)	2 spaces	1 space	NA	2 spaces	NA
Loading Berths (number and size in ft.)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Front Yard (ft. to the tenth)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Rear Yard (ft. to the tenth)	59 FT / VARIES	15 ft.	NA	43 feet.	NA
Side Yard (ft. to the tenth)	2'-3"	None, unless provided If provided, 4 ft.	NA	NA	NA
Court, Open (width by depth in ft.)	NA	None, unless provided. 4in/1ft height; 10 ft.	NA	2 ft. 3 in.	7 ft. 9 in.
Court, Closed (width by depth in ft.)	NA	None, unless provided. 4in/ft height; 15 ft.	NA	NA	NA
Height (ft. to the tenth)	49 feet.	NA	50 ft.	49 feet.	NA



If you need a reasonable accommodation for a disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) or Fair Housing Act, please complete Form 155 - Request for Reasonable Accommodation.